## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Avanex Corporation			07/01/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Oclaro (North America), Inc.		
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134-1902		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property T	уре	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 64252	
	123		
Application Number:	123	64252	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	E DATA (713)623-48 be sent via US Mai	64252 46 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (713)623-48 be sent via US Main 7136234844	64252 46 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (713)623-48 be sent via US Maii 7136234844 cmeinhart@	64252 46 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> pattersonsheridan.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (713)623-48 <i>be sent via US Maii</i> 7136234844 cmeinhart@ : Patterson &	64252 46 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> pattersonsheridan.com Sheridan, L.L.P.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (713)623-48 <i>be sent via US Maii</i> 7136234844 cmeinhart@ : Patterson &	64252 46 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> pattersonsheridan.com Sheridan, L.L.P. ak Blvd., Suite 1500	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(713)623-48 (713)623-48 be sent via US Main 7136234844 cmeinhart@ : Patterson & 3040 Post C Houston, TE	64252 46 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> pattersonsheridan.com Sheridan, L.L.P. ak Blvd., Suite 1500	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (713)623-48 (713)623-48 (7136234844 cmeinhart@ : Patterson & 3040 Post C Houston, TE	64252 46 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> battersonsheridan.com Sheridan, L.L.P. ak Blvd., Suite 1500 XAS 77056	

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVANEX CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVANEX CORPORATION" TO "OCLARO (NORTH AMERICA), INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 7:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTY CATION: 7405955

DATE: 07-08-09

3134019 8100

090680314 You may verify this certificate onli at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 026667 FRAME: 0495

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 FM 07/07/2009 FILED 07:33 FM 07/07/2009 SRV 090680314 - 3134019 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AVANEX CORPORATION

## PUSUANT TO SECTION 242 OF THE GENERAL COPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Avanex Corporation., (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable.

The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following new Article FIRST be inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST" The name of the corporation is Oclaro (North America), Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer this l day of July, 2009.

AVANEX CORPORATION

Jerry Turin Chief Financial Officer

> PATENT REEL: 026667 FRAME: 0496

**RECORDED: 07/28/2011**